orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
MB Callection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005 RECORDATION FOL	RM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY				
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC f/k/a GMAC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC	Name: ALLY BANK				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor				
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	City: New York				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	State: NY				
☐Corporation ☐Limited Liability Company	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>10036</u>				
Citizenship: <u>DE</u>	⊠ Bank Citizenship: <u>Utah</u>				
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2014	General Partnership Citizenship:				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Corporation Citizenship:				
□ Assignment of Security Interest □ Merger	Other Citizenship:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ident A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 Only	Ification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule 1 Only Additional sheet(s) attached? No No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)				
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Susan O'Brien	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 25				
Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 4 0 0				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed				
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0974 Expiration Date 317				
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date 3(17				
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name:				
Email Address: <u>cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com</u>	1 tali ter mene Gradi i tali tidi				
9. Signature: Signature Kareem Ansley Name of Person Signing	May 8, 2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0161

SCHEDULE 1

	Serial No.	Registration No.
1.	77762300	3789570
2.	77662570	3666651
3.	77486175	3649688
4.	77421478	3648427
5.	77414640	3648402
6.	77414600	3726149
7.	77414714	None
8.	77414671	3750339
9.	77413535	3636346
10	77413564	3636347
1.1	77413585	3632606
12	77413570	3712757
13	77413579	3712758
14	77413553	3716081
1.5	77239655	3408552
10	77239668	3408553
1	7 78809094	3135942
13	78367862	3573896
19	78320596	2995310
2	0 75145539	2110556
2	74614206	1987673
2	2 74060369	1660089
2	74059384	1643521
2	4 76513466	2862248
2	5 76479307	2831505

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0162

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Notice of Assignment") is made this 1st day of May, 2014, by ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, formerly known as GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC ("Assignor") in favor of ALLY BANK ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is a party to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 16, 2010, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2010, at reel 4191, frame 0944 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES L.L.C. (the "Company") granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademarks of the Company described in the Trademark Security Agreement and identified in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, effective as of the date hereof, Assignee has been appointed successor Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement and Assignee has accepted and assumed all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, this will confirm that Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, as successor to Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark Security Agreement and the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

3281466.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0163 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Notice of Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first written above.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, formerly known as GMAC Gommercial

Finance LLC, as Assignor

ame: JOSEPH SEA

Title: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.;

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 1st day of May, 2014, before me personally appeared In Sept Staffstown me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he is the foregoing instrument; and that (s)he signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authorization of said Assignor.

JACQUELINE P. FENTY NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01FE828448

Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires March 26, 20, 1 (e

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

ALLY BANK, as Assignce

1 .

Name: JOSEPH SKAFEROUSE Title: SENIOR DIRECTOR

Address:

1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor

New York, New York 10036

REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0164

EXHIBIT A <u>Trademarks</u>

Owner American Residential Services, L.L.C.	American Residential Services, LLC	American Residentlat Services, LLE	American Kestalendan Services, LLC	American Residential Services, LLC	Services, LLC	Anterican Kestucanusi Services, LLC	American Kestadentus Services, LLC
36 37 42	37	33		36 37 42	36 37 42	\$	37 42
Free No.	3666651 Aug. 11, 2009	3649688 Jul. 7, 2009	3648427 : Juni. 30, 2009	3648402 Jun. 30, 2009	ı		3750339 Feb. 16, 2010
77762300 far. 17, 2009	77662570 Aug. 11, 2009	77486175 May 29, 2008	77421478 Mar. 13, 2008	77414640 Mar. 6, 2008	77414600 Mat. 6, 2003	77414714 Mar. 6, 2008	77414671 Mar. 6, 2008
U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal
Mark De Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark Mark	UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE	GOETTL AIR CONDITIONIN & Design	DRAINRIGHT DRAIN MAINTAINER & Design	ARS RESCUE ROOTER & Design	ARS & Design	UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE ARS RESCUE ROOTER NETWORK UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE & Design	UNITED BY EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE ARS RESCUE ROOTER NETWORK & Design

REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0165

	American Residential Services, L.L.C.	American Residential Services, LLC	Services, L.L.C.	Services, LL.C.	Services, L.L.C.	American residente: Services, L.L.C.	American Residential Services, L.L.C.	American Residential Services, L.L.C.	American Residential Services, L.L.C.	American Readenbal Services, L.L.C.
INF CIVE	ř.	11		, I	<i>i</i> s	<u> </u>	37	37	8	37
	3636346 Jun 9, 2009	3636347 fun. 9, 2009	3632606 Jun. 2, 2009	3712757 Nov. 17, 2069	3712758 Nov. 17, 2009	3716081 Nov. 24, 2009	3408552 Apr. 8, 2008	3408553 Apr. 8, 2008	3135942 Aug. 29, 2006	3573896 Feb. 10, 2009
of No.	77413535 Mac. 5, 2008	77413564 Mar. 5, 2008	77413585 Mar. 5, 2008	77413570 Mar. 5, 2008	77413579 Mar. 5, 2008	77413553 Mar. 5, 2008	77239655 Jul. 26, 2007	77239668 M1. 26, 2007	78809094 9ch. 7, 2006	783 <i>6</i> 78 <i>6</i> 2 Feb. 13, 2004
	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Pademi	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal
	RESCUE ROOTER & Design	Design Only	Design Only	Design Only	Design Only	RESCUE ROOTER & Design	THE IRISH PLUMBER & Design	THE RISH PLUMBER "SINCE 1945" & Design	RESCUB ROOTER & Design	YESI

REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0166

	American Residential	American Regidentisi	American Residential	American Residential	American Residential	American Residential	American Residential
	Services, L. L.C.	Services, LLC	Services, LLC	Services, LLC	Services, LLC	Services L.L.C.	Services L.L.C
4	=		=	u			
	2995910	2110556	1987673	1660089	1643521	2862248	2831505
	Sep. 13, 2005	Nov. 4, 1997	Jul. 16, 1996	Oct. 8, 1991	May 7, 1991	July (3, 2004	April 13, 2604
	78320596	75145539	74614206	74060369.	74059384	76513466	76479307
	Oct. 29, 2003	Aug. 5, 1996	Dec. 22, 1994	May 18, 1990	May 16, 1990	May 12, 2003	Dec. 31, 2002
Capatra.	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Pederal	U.S. Federal	U.S. Federal
	GOETTL INDOOR CLIMATE PRODUCTS & Design	AMERICAN BEST & Design	ASTRO AIR	GOETTL AIR CONDITIONING & Design	ASTRO AIR & Design	EAS Efficient Attic Systems	The Electry Efficient Attic

RECORDED: 05/09/2014 REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0167